

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2013
CRLMP.NO(s). 3770-3772

AJAI ALIAS AJJU, ETC. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 01/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Saurabh Kumar Toteja, Adv.
Mr. Tarkeshwar Nath, Adv.
Mr. P.K. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

These are the applications for condonation of delay of 180 days in
refiling the Special Leave Petitions.
Perused the applications supported by Affidavit.
Heard learned counsel for the petitioners.
The delay is condoned.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora) | | (Sneh Lata Sharma) |
| Sr. P.A. | | Court Master |