

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2106-2108/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 22/02/2012 in CRLA No.6293/ 2009, CRLA No.6294/2009CRLA No.6295/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

AJAI ALIAS AJJU, ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,suspension of sentence

Date: 08/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tarkeshwar Nath, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Hooda, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted limited to the question as to whether life imprisonment in this matter should be treated as whole life which has been imposed on the Appellant in lieu of the capital punishment in the light of the submission that one of the appellants was a juvenile at the time of the incident.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH BALA MEHRA)
COURT MASTER