

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2013
CRLMP.NO(s). 21163-21166

(From the judgement and order dated 22/02/2012 in CRLA No.6293/2009, CRLA No.6294/2009, CRLA No.6295/2009, CRLA No.7705/2009 and in CRLR No.12/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJAI @AJJU & ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 18/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.N. Misra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sudeep Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as also on the special leave petitions.

| (Neetu Khajuria)

| (Saroj Saini)

|
| Sr.P.A.

| Court Master

|