

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Criminal Appeal

No(s). 598-600/2013

AJAI ALIAS AJJU, ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 337/2014
(With Office Report)

Date : 19/09/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Tarkeshmal Nath, Adv.
Jail Petition

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Archana Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Deepshikha Bharti, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for
the parties in CrI.A.No.598-600/2013 for filing additional
documents.

Despite undertaking given by the learned
Advocate-on-Record, Mr. Abhishth Kumar, vakalatnama has not
been filed on behalf of the sole respondent so far. Last

opportunity is granted to the learned counsel for filing their

vakalatnama/appearance in CrI.A. No.337/2014.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rupam Dhamija
Date: 2014.09.22
17:03:20 IST
Reason:

List again on 1.12.2014.

(PANKAJ BHANDAR

Registrar

I)