

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).
8882-8885/2013

STATE OF U.P. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJAI @AJJU & ORS Respondent(s)
(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
SLP and office report)

Date : 12/12/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudeep Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Abhish Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Saurabh Kumar Tuteja, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Ld. Counsel for the respondent in SLP(Crl.) No.8883
and 8885/2013 is at liberty to file counter affidavit within
four weeks.

In respect of SLP(Crl.) Nos.8882 and 8884/2013, await
service of notice in respect of the sole respondent.

List again on 13.2.2015.

Signature Not Verified

(SURAJIT DEY)

Digitally signed by
Rupam Dhamija
Date: 2014.12.18
11:08:43 IST
Reason:

Registrar