

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Criminal Appeal No(s). 598-600/2013

AJAI ALIAS AJJU, ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

WITH
Crl.A. No. 337/2014
(With Office Report)

Date : 05/02/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Saurabh Kumar Tuteja, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.
Ms Deep Shikha Bharati, Adv.
Jail Petition, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Som Raj Choudhury, Adv.
Mr. Abhish Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

CRL.A.NOS. 598-600/2013

The Ld. Counsel for the respondent has requested for
time to file additional documents. Time granted.

List again on 25.3.2015.

CRL.A. NO.337/2014

Vakalatnama and additional documents despite last
opportunity has not been filed by the sole respondent.
Further opportunity is therefore declined. Matter stand

s
complete. Be processed for listing before Hon'ble Court once
Signature Not Verified

the connected Criminal Appeal also gets ready.

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2015.02.09
16:43:23 IST
Reason:

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar