

ITEM NO.15

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Criminal Appeal No(s). 598-600/2013

AJAI ALIAS AJJU, ETC.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

Date : 25/03/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Tarkeshwar Nath, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Archana Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent has failed to file additional documents.
Notice otherwise of lodgement of petition of appeal stands
complete. Enough time has already been provided to the
parties. Further opportunity is declined.

Matter is complete. Registry to process for listing
before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar