

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHANA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).  
8882-8885/2013

STATE OF U.P Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJAI @AJJU & ORS Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling  
SLP and office report)

Date : 30/03/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhish Kumar, Adv.  
Mrs. Archana Singh, Adv

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Saurabh Kr. ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Sole respondent in SLP 8883 and 8885 of 2013 has not  
filed the counter affidavit despite the last opportunity given for  
the purpose. The time stipulated for filing the same is already  
been exhausted . Further opportunity is therefore declined. With  
respect to remaining both petitions' presence and pleadings are  
already complete. Registry to process for listing of these  
petitions before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Hema Joshi  
Date: 2015.04.09

(RACHNA GUPTA)

16:38:23 IST  
Reason:

Registrar