

ITEM NO.53

COURT NO.5

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) Nos.8882-8885/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/02/2012 in CRLA No. 6293/2009,22/02/2012 in CRLA No. 6294/2009,22/02/2012 in CRLA No. 6295/2009,22/02/2012 in CRLA No. 7705/2009,22/02/2012 in CRLR No. 12/2009 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

STATE OF U.P

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AJAI @AJJU & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 01/05/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.N. Misra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhishth Kumar, AOR
Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tarkeshwar Nath, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Kumar Tuteja, Adv.
Mr. Shrey Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Tag with Criminal Appeal Nos.598-600 of 2013.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master