

ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.9

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 598-600/2013

AJAI ALIAS AJJU & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Respondent(s)

IA No. 102583/2022 - GRANT OF BAIL)

Date : 12-12-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Brijender Chahar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sarvesh Singh Baghel, AOR
Mr. Karan Chahar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment on the ground of personal difficulty, list this matter after one week.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)